503379394 07/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426016

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Nam	e			Execution Da
KENNETH ALAN PIS	STONE					08/26/2014
VINCENT CARRUBE	3A					10/05/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	IDQ OI	PERATING	à, INC.			
Street Address:	44 OL[D RIDGEB	URY ROAD SUIT	E 300		
City:	DANBI	JRY				
State/Country:	CONN	ECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06810					
	DC Totalu 1					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Numbor		1	
Property Ty	ре		Number			
Property Ty	ре	14790168]	
Property Ty Application Numbe	pe r:]	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe r:]	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	14790168 (203)327-(o the e-ma	6401 i il address first;			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	14790168 (203)327-(o the e-ma	6401 hil address first; s unsuccessful, h			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	14790168 (203)327-6 o the e-ma d; if that is 203 327 4	6401 hil address first; s unsuccessful, h			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	14790168 (203)327-6 o the e-ma d; if that is 203 327 4 docketing(6401 i il address first; s unsuccessful, 500	it will be ser	nt via US	5 Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(203)327-6 o the e-ma d; if that is 203 327 4 docketing(OHLANDT ONE LAN	6401 <i>il address first;</i> s unsuccessful, i 500 @OGRP.com Γ, GREELEY, RU DMARK SQUAR	it will be ser IGGIERO & I E, 10TH FLC	p t via U s PERLE,	5 Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(203)327-6 o the e-ma d; if that is 203 327 4 docketing(OHLANDT ONE LAN	6401 i il address first; s unsuccessful, 500 @OGRP.com Γ, GREELEY, RU	it will be ser IGGIERO & I E, 10TH FLC	p t via U s PERLE,	5 Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(203)327-6 <i>o the e-ma</i> <i>d; if that is</i> 203 327 4 docketing(OHLANDT ONE LAN STAMFOR	6401 <i>il address first;</i> s unsuccessful, i 500 @OGRP.com Γ, GREELEY, RU DMARK SQUAR	it will be ser IGGIERO & I E, 10TH FLC	p t via U s PERLE,	5 Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	14790168 (203)327-6 o the e-ma d; if that is 203 327 4 docketing(OHLAND ONE LAN STAMFOR	6401 <i>iil address first;</i> 500 @OGRP.com ſ, GREELEY, RU DMARK SQUAR RD, CONNECTIC	it will be ser IGGIERO & I E, 10TH FLC	p t via U s PERLE,	5 Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	14790168 (203)327-0 o the e-ma d; if that is 203 327 4 docketing0 OHLANDT ONE LAN STAMFOF 0011 PAL	6401 <i>il address first;</i> s <i>unsuccessful,</i> 500 @OGRP.com F, GREELEY, RU DMARK SQUAR RD, CONNECTIC	it will be ser IGGIERO & I E, 10TH FLC	p t via U s PERLE,	5 Mail.

source=1_20150706_0010046USP_3400_Assignment and Notice AsFiled#page2.tif

source=1_20150706_0010046USP_3400_Assignment and Notice AsFiled#page3.tif

source=1_20150706_0010046USP_3400_Assignment and Notice AsFiled#page4.tif source=1_20150706_0010046USP_3400_Assignment and Notice AsFiled#page5.tif

source=1_20150706_00100460SP_3400_Assignment and Notice AsFiled#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 13, 2014

PTAS

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR STAMFORD, CT 06901

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/10/2014

REEL/FRAME: 033927/0027 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

503013763

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0010046USP/3400

ASSIGNOR: CARRUBBA, VINCENT

DOC DATE: 10/05/2014

ASSIGNOR: PISTONE, KENNETH ALAN

DOC DATE: 08/26/2014

ASSIGNEE:

IDQ OPERATING, INC. 44 OLD RIDGEBURY ROAD SUITE 300 DANBURY, CONNECTICUT 06810

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62021431 PATENT NUMBER: 15SUE DATE: 07/07/2014 ISSUE DATE: 15SUE DAT



ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

UCT 14 2014

OMLANDI, GREELEY, RUGGIERO&PERLE, LLP

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW,USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 035982 FRAME: 0002

503013763 10/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT CARRUBBA	10/05/2014
KENNETH ALAN PISTONE	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDQ OPERATING, INC.	
Street Address:	44 OLD RIDGEBURY ROAD SUITE 300	
City:	DANBURY	·
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62021431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(203)327-6401
	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	203 327 4500
Email:	docketing@OGRP.com
Correspondent Name:	OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP
Address Line 1:	ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R: 0010046USP/3400

DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Greeley/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0010046USP/3400

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 1_20141010_0010046 USP_3400_Assignment_AsFiled \# page 1.tif$

 $source = 1_20141010_0010046 USP_3400_Assignment_AsFiled \# page 2.tif$

source=1_20141010_0010046USP_3400_Assignment_AsFiled#page3.tif

EPAS ID: PAT3060363

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Kenneth Alan PISTONE**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 7910 Kings Court, Rowlett, TX 75089, and **Vincent CARRUBBA**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 148 Beach 134th Street Belle Harbor, NY 11694 have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

COUPLER AND METHODS OF USE FOR ASSESSMENT OF REFRIGERATION SYSTEMS

hereby assigns to **IDQ OPERATING, INC.,** A New York Corporation, having its principal office at 44 Old Ridgebury Road Suite 300, Suite 300, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the United States provisional patent application that was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **July 07, 2014** and assigned U.S. Application No. **62/021,431**, and any non-provisional continuations, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further Page 1 of 2

0010046USP/3400

compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have executed below:

Date: <u>August 26th</u>	, 2014		Kenneth Alan Pistone
		By:	Kenneth Alan PISTONE
Date:	, 2014		Witness Signature
	Witnes	ss Printe	d Name
	Wit	ness Ad	dress
Date: <u>COTOSY 5 7</u> 7	, 2014	By:	Vincent CARRUBBA
Date:	, 2014		Witness Signature
	Witnes	s Printeo	d Name
	Witr	iess Add	ress

Page **2** of **2**

Signature: Christopher A. Cole (Aug 26, 2014)

Email: chris.cole@armoredautogroup.com

20140825AA - 0010046USP - 3400 - PROVISIONAL **ASSIGNMENT - JOINT-signed**

EchoSign Document History

August 26, 2014

	「「「「「「」」」「「」」」」」」」」」」」」」「「「「」」」」「「「」」」」」
1	Created: August 26 2017
	Created: August 26, 2014
	白 新設 あんえん ちゃうきゅう アイトア ふしじ ぬく きちょうち しょうかい きどとう シントレビ
I	1. 資源 アフト アフィングアン 法知知 ふわち ないがち 知った かんない しかかかみ ほかしょ ほかし しつしょ
ł	By: ken.pistone@armoredautogroup.com
ł	I nei pisione (garmoredautogroup com
ł	
I	ほう しい ション しん 正見通 防衛 ためがた 特勝 ごうがく ない ようかん しょう ため ひとう かいせいとうしゅ
ľ	Signed
t	
I	지수학 전장 가격 이 것 같아요. 동물 동물을 빠질을 했지 않는 아니는 한 도 가 가지 않았다. 이 것 같은 것 이 지나.
L	検索な 藤原 乳酸酸 医性液 解剖 ひたびと さりきぬいび あざいせぶ いろう えっぽうしょうせい としけっ パイト
ŀ	Transatter in a serie where the state of the series of the
Ŀ	Transaction ID: XDEJQ99222A586P
Ľ	冷している きょうえん 新田 空間 アイ・エイ 2000 成立 うちょう たんしょう たんしょう かかし かかし かかせい しょうしょう
Ŀ	川谷 渡る 作所 教室 ひかかし シューム 盛気 引進ららか しがない おかえ しゅうかい しょうかい そうし
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·····································

"20140825AA - 0010046USP - 3400 - PROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT - JOINT-signed" History

- Document created by ken.pistone@armoredautogroup.com August 26, 2014 - 7:52 AM PDT - IP address: 12.71.125.202
- Document emailed to Christopher A. Cole (chris.cole@armoredautogroup.com) for signature August 26, 2014 - 7:53 AM PDT
- Document viewed by Christopher A. Cole (chris.cole@armoredautogroup.com) August 26, 2014 - 7:54 AM PDT - IP address: 12.71.125.202
- Socument e-signed by Christopher A. Cole (chris.cole@armoredautogroup.com) Signature Date: August 26, 2014 - 7:58 AM PDT - Time Source: server - IP address: 12.71.125.202
- Signed document emailed to ken.pistone@armoredautogroup.com and Christopher A. Cole ٢ (chris.cole@armoredautogroup.com) August 26, 2014 - 7:58 AM PDT



Adobe EchoSign

RECORDED: 07/06/2015